CONTINUING CONNECTED TRANSACTIONS

– 197 –

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following the completion of the Capitalisation
Issue and the Global Offering (assuming that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised and without
taking into account any Shares which may be granted pursuant to the Share Option Scheme), the
following persons will have interests or short positions in our Shares or underlying Shares which
would be required to be disclosed to us and the Hong Kong Stock Exchange under the provisions of
Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or, who will directly or indirectly, be interested in 10% or
more of the number of any class of Shares carrying the rights to vote in all circumstances at general
meetings of any other member of our Group:

Name of
Shareholders

Capacity/Nature of
Interest

Number of
Shares as at

the Latest
Practicable

Date

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

in our
Company as
at the Latest

Practicable
date

Number of Shares
immediately upon

completion of
Capitalisation Issue

and the Global
Offering

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

in our
Company

immediate
upon the

completion of
Capitalisation
Issue and the

Global
Offering

(%) (%)

King
Harmony

Beneficial owner 50,526 72.18 216,540,000 54.14

Mr. Jin Interest in controlled
corporation

50,526 72.18 216,540,000
(Note 3)

54.14

Ms. Chen
Jiangyan
(陳薑諺
女士)

Interest of spouse 50,526 72.18 216,540,000
(Note 4)

54.14

DMA
(Note 1)

Beneficial owner 12,624 18.03 54,102,857 13.52

Mr. Ru Interest in controlled
corporation

12,624 18.03 54,102,857
(Note 5)

13.52

Unione
(Note 2)

Beneficial owner 5,450 7.79 23,357,143 5.84

Notes:

1. DMA is a company incorporated in the BVI for holding the shareholding interests in our Company of Mr. Ru, Mr.
Tian, Ms. Jin Lijuan, Ms. Jin Ying, Ms. Feng and Mr. Jiang.

2. Unione is a company incorporated in the BVI for holding the shareholding interests in our Company of Ms.
Zhou, Mr. Hu, 20 employees of our Group, two Independent Third Parties and four former employees of our
Group.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

– 198 –

3. King Harmony is wholly-owned by Mr. Jin. Under the SFO, Mr. Jin is deemed to be interested in the 216,540,000
Shares owned by King Harmony.

4. The 216,540,000 Shares are registered in the name of King Harmony, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Jin.